

## ORDER FORM FOR 8494-01 ELECTRIC SIDEWINDER MONITOR

List Pricing based on Price List F10r1

### STEP 1: CHOOSE SIDEWINDER ELECTRIC MONITOR = \$5,019

Quantity	Voltage	Range of Motion	Motor Speed (Vertical/Horizontal)
08494111	12V	180 Degree	Slow/Slow
08494101	12V	180 Degree	Slow/Fast
08494121	12V	180 Degree	Fast/Fast
08494011	12V	334 Degree	Slow/Slow
08494001	12V	334 Degree	Slow/Fast
08494021	12V	334 Degree	Fast/Fast
08494511	24V	180 Degree	Slow/Slow
08494551	24V	180 Degree	Slow/Fast
08494531	24V	180 Degree	Fast/Fast
08494501	24V	334 Degree	Slow/Slow
08494541	24V	334 Degree	Slow/Fast
08494521	24V	334 Degree	Fast/Fast

### STEP 2: CHOOSE NOZZLE

#### 5000-04 = \$1,787

15 GPM	05000042	12V	15 GPM	05000045	24V
30 GPM	05000041	12V	30 GPM	05000044	24V
45 GPM	05000043	12V	45 GPM	05000046	24V

#### 5000-14 = \$1,787

60 GPM	05000142	12V	60 GPM	05000146	24V
75 GPM	05000140	12V	75 GPM	05000149	24V
95 GPM	05000141	12V	95 GPM	05000145	24V
125 GPM	05000143	12V	125 GPM	05000147	24V
150 GPM	05000144	12V	150 GPM	05000148	24V

#### 5000-24 = \$1,787

175 GPM	05000244	12V	175 GPM	05000248	24V
200 GPM	05000243	12V	200 GPM	05000247	24V
250 GPM	05000242	12V	250 GPM	05000246	24V
350 GPM	05000241	12V	350 GPM	05000245	24V
400 GPM	05000240	12V	400 GPM	05000249	24V
475 GPM	05000239	12V	475 GPM	05000250	24V

#### Select-O-Matic De-Icing Nozzle = \$2,016

SM-10FE	20-120 GPM	12V	SM-10FE	20-120 GPM	24V
---------	------------	-----	---------	------------	-----

#### 6000-200E – 1.5" Selectable Gallonage Nozzle = \$1,893

15/30/45/60/95/125/150/200/FLUSH GPM	06000211	12V
--------------------------------------	----------	-----

### STEP 3: ADD CHOICE OF CONTROLLER

81122001 Switchbox/Toggle Box = \$654
81172001 Joystick Control Box = \$1,795

### ADDITIONAL OPTIONS AVAILABLE (ORDERED SEPARATELY)

81181001 2" Electric Valve Kit – 12V (10 ft. harness standard) = \$1,954
81298001 2" Electric Valve Kit – 24V (10 ft. harness standard) = \$1,960
81342001 2" Quick Connect Base = \$176
66720001 187CAF – 1.5" Smooth Bore tip for CAFS = \$285
03476301 281A – 1.5" x 1.5" Stream Shaper = \$145
36795000 50 ft. Harness – From Module to Control Box = \$763